MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK

No. Conduct/11/ 11003-232
Dated : 10.08.2011

To

All the Heads of University Teaching Deptts. M.D.University Rohtak

Director, P.G.Regional Centre, Mirpur, Rewari

Director, DDE, M.D.University, Rohtak

Director, National Institute of Law and Mgt., Sector-40, Gurgaon

All the Principals of Affiliated/Associated Institutions M.D.Univ., Rohtak

oL PE

Sub: Schedule of Examination for the year 2011-2012

Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of Schedule of various examinations to be held during
the year 2011-2012.

2. Before sending the admission forms to the University, kindly ensure that all the columns
provided in the forms are filled in with complete information so that there may not be any difficulty
in checking the eligibility of the students as well as issuing their Roll Nos. or declaring their results.

D.A. As above.
Yours faithfully,

Sd/-

Dy. Superintendent(Conduct)
for Controller of Examinations

Endst. No. Conduct/11/ 11233-11256 Dated : 10/08/2011



MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK

Schedule of Examinations to be conducted during the year 2011-12
(also see note 1, 2 and 3 below)

Sr.
No.

Name of Course/Exam

Date of
Exam

Last date
for
submission
of exam
form
without late
fee

Last date
for
submission
of exam
form with
late fee of
Rs.200/-

Last date
for
submission
of exam
form with
late fee of
Rs.500/-

BA- | and B-1I

(Fresh students of DDE)

BA/B.Sc./B.Com- | (All ex-students (fail/Re-
appear/ Addl./ Improvement)

B.Com. —I, Il & I1/(DDE)

BA/B.Sc./B.Com -II

(fail/Re-appear/Addl./ Improvement)
BA/B.Sc./B.Com-I1l Regular/DDE
(fail/Re-appear/Addl./ Improvement)
BA/B.Sc./B.Com ( Hons.) Part-1, 11 & 111
B.Sc.(Home Sc.) Part-1, 1l & 111

B.T.M. and B.J.M.C.(Hons.) LL.B. all Classes
(Annual Scheme)

25.3.2012

20.10.2011

18.11.2011

20.12.2011

a) OT/MIL(MDU & Gurukul Scheme)
b) Prabhakar (Part | & I1)
c) B Pharmacy (Annual Scheme)(Re-

appear)

15.4.2012

20.10.2011

18.11.2011

20.12.2011

a) MA/MCom/MSc/ LL.M(Prev) (Annual
Scheme)/

b) MA/MCom/MSc / LL.M(Final) (Annual
Scheme)

c) All PG Diploma & other Diploma/
Certificate Course(UGC)

d) DPEd/BPEd/CPEdPart1 &Il

e) B.Lib. Sc./M.Lib. Sc.

f) PGDCS/PGDCA Annual Scheme

1.5.2012

20.10.2011

18.11.2011

20.12.2011

B Physio- Therapy/ M.Physio-Therapy

1.5.2012

20.10.2011

18.11.2011

20.12.2011

SUP

PLEMENTARY EXAMINATIONS :

B Pharmacy (Annual Scheme)(Re-app.)
BA/BSc/BCom/BSc(Home Sc) Part-I, Il &
1l and OT/MIL

BA/BSc/BCom-Il1(Hons)

B Physio-Therapy/ M.Physio-Therapy

1.10.2012

3.7.2012

1.8.2012

20.8.2012

a) B.Ed./M.Ed.

b) D.Ed. (Part-1 & II)

c) LL.B. all classes(annual scheme re-
appear)

d) MA/M.Sc./M.Com/ LL.M.(Final)

e) C.P.Ed./B.P.Ed./D.P.Ed

f) B.Lib./M.Lib.

21.12.2011

20.9.2011

12.10.2011

20.10.2011




SEMESTER SCHEME

7.

a)
b)

c)

d)
e)

f)
9)

h)

2 Year MBA Full time 1™ & 3™ Sem

3 Year MBA Part time 1%, 3" & 5" Sem
5 Year MBA Integrated 1%, 3" 5% 7%
9" & 10™ Sem.

MBA(Power Mgt.) 1% & 3 Sem
MBA(B.E.) 1% & 3" Sem.

Master of Hotel Mgt. 1% & 3 Sem.
Master of Tourism Mgt. 1% & 3 Sem.

2 Year MBA(Evening) Programme in
MDU Off-Campus Management Courses
in DAVIM and FIT Faridabad 1% & 3"
Sem.

MBA(Executive) 1 & 3" Sem.

10.12.2011

20.9.2011

12.10.2011

20.10.2011

)

B.Sc.(Bio-Informatics/ Technology) 1%,
39, 5" & 7" Sem.

LL.B.(Hons.) 3 Year & 5 Year Course
1St' 3I’d , 5th, 7th, 9th & 1oth Sem.

1.12.2011

20.09.2011

12.10.2011

20.10.2011

B.Sc/B.Com- 1%, 3 & 5" Sem./BA 1% & 3™

Sem. (Pass & Hons.(?
BCA Regular 1%, 3'
BBA/BBA(CAM)/BBA(Hospitality) /BBA(II)

& 51" Sem.

BBA(BE) 1%, 3" 5" & 6™ Sem.

B Pharmacy 1% ' 3@ and 5" Sem.
M Pharmacy 1% Sem.

CPEd1% & 3" Sem.

1.12.2011

20.09.2011

12.10.2011

20.10.2011

10.

MA/Msc/MComLL.M 1% & 3™ Sem.(MDU
Deptt., PG Regional Centre, Rewari and
P.G.Colleges)

B.Lib./M.Lib. 1* Sem.

M Phil 1% Sem. / Pre-Ph.D

M.Tech All Sem.(Physics & Geography)

1.12.2011

20.09.2011

12.10.2011

20.10.2011

11.

a)
b)

c)

d)
e)
f)

9)
h)

i)
)

2 Year MBA (Full time) 2", 4™ Sem.
3 Year MBA Part time 2", 4™ and 6™
Sem.

5 Year MBA Integrated 2", 4™ 6™ 8™
10" and 9™ Sem.

MBA(Power Mgt.) 2" & 4™ Sem
MBA(BE) 2™ & 4™ Sem.

Master of Hotel Mgt. 2™ & 4™ Sem.
Master to Tourism Mgt. 2" & 4™ Sem
2 Year MBA(Evening) Programme in
MDU Off-Campus

Management Courses in DAVIM and
FIT, Faridabad 2" & 4" Sem.
MBA(Executive 2" & 4™ Sem.

10.5.2012

1.03.2012

21.03.2012

31.03.2012




12.

B.Sc.(Bio-Informatics/ Technology) 2™, 4™,

6" & 8" Sem..

B.Sc/B.Com 2" 4™ & 6"Sem.(Pass & Hons.)

BCA Regular 2", 4™ & 6™ Sem.

BA 2" & 4" Sem.(Pass & Hons.)

BBA/BBA(CAM)/BBA(II)/

BBA(Hospitality)

BBA(BE) 2", 4th, 5™ & 6™ Sem.

B Pharmacy 2", 4" & 6" Sem.

M Pharmacy 2" Sem.

CP Ed 1% & 3" Sem.

LL.B.(Hons.) 3 Year & 5 Year Course 2",
4" 6",8" 9" & 10" Sem,

1.05.2012 | 1.03.2012 21.3.2012 31.3.2012

13.

MA/Msc/MComLL.M 2™ & 4™ Sem. MDU
Deptt., PG Regional Centre, Rewari and
P.G.Colleges

B.Lib./M.Lib. 2" Sem.

Pre Ph.D.

M.Phil 2" Sem.

M.Tech All Sem. (Physics & Geography)

1.05.2012 | 20.3.2012 21.3.2012 31.3.2012

14.

MCA Ist, 3 & 5™ Sem. Exam.

10.12.2011 | 20.09.2011 | 12.10.2011 20.10.2011

15.

MCA 2" 4" 6™ Sem./ 5™ Sem. Exam.

10.5.2012 | 1.03.2012 21.03.2012 31.03.2012

16.

B.Tech/BE/B.Arch. 1%, 3™ 5" 71 8" Sem,
B,Arch./M.E./M.Tech - All Sem.

10.12.2011 | 20.09.2011 | 12.10.2011 20.10.2011

17.

B.Tech/BE/B.Arch 2" 4™ 6" 7 8™ Sem.
M.E./M.Tech -All Sem.

20.5.2012 | 1.03.2012 21.03.2012 31.03.2012

18.

a) APGDCA 1% & 2" Sem(DDE)

b) APGDIT 1% & 2" Sem(DDE)

c) BCA 1%to 6" Sem(DDE)

d) M.Sc.(Computer Sc) 1%, 2" 3" & 4™
Sem. (DDE/Regular)

e) MCA 1% to 5" Sem (DDE Course)

f) MBAJ/BBA Industry
Integrated/BBA(DDE)

g) MBA 3 Year 1% to 6" Sem(DDE)

h) MBA 2 Year 1% to 4" Sem(DDE)

21.01.2012 | 10.11.2011 | 21.11.2011 30.11.2011

( If the result of the last exam. is declared late, no
late fee will be charged upto 15 days from all the
students of these exams. thereafter a late fee of
Rs.20/-per day will be charged)

19.

a) APGDCA 1% & 2" Sem(DDE)

b) APGDIT 1% & 2" Sem(DDE)

c) BCA 1% to 6" Sem(DDE)

d) M.Sc.(Computer Sc) 1%, 2™ 3" & 4™
Sem. (DDE/Regular)

e) MCA 1% to 5" Sem (DDE Course)

f) MBA/BBA Industry
Integrated/BBA(DDE)

g) MBA 3 Year 1 to 6" Sem(DDE)

h) MBA 2 Year 1% to 4™ Sem(DDE)

21.7.2012 |10.05.2012 [20.05.2012 [ 31.05.2012

( If the result of the last exam. is declared late, no
late fee will be charged upto 15 days from all the
students of these exams. thereafter a late fee of
Rs.20/-per day will be charged) )




Note: For all semester system examinations, the exam forms or lists of the students (as the case may
be) alongwith fee must be submitted to the University as per the above schedule irrespective
of the declaration of result of last exams. However, in case of late admission, or late
submission of exam forms due to late declaration of results of the same exam. for no fault of
the candidate(s), no late fee shall be charged within 15 days from the date of declaration of
the result(s) of the candidate concerned. Thereafter, late fee will be charged as per schedule.

2. In the event of any last date for submission of forms without or with late fee being holiday(s)
declared holiday(s)/ the next working day will be deemed to be the last date.
3. Schedule of submission of examination form/data without and with late fee under online
system.
In case of:
1. | Online submission of data of regular Schedule and late examinations
students for Dec. 2011 examinations fee as notified by the R & S
under semester system Branch

(For May, 2012 examinations above
schedule is applicable)

2. | Online submission of data of regular Schedule and late examination fee
students  for  March/April, 2012 as notified by the R & S Branch
examinations under Annual system

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



